PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

The Lincoln County Commissioners will hold a public hearing for the purpose of obtaining comments from residents of Lincoln County regarding a request from the Lincoln County Library Board to **create a county-wide library district**. Pursuant to MCA 22-1-702(7) After the hearing, if the county governing body determines that the proposed public library district should be created, it shall by resolution: (a) set the boundaries of the proposed district; (b) set the maximum mill levy for the proposed district; (c) set the number of members to be on the board of trustees; and (d) call for an election on the question of whether to create the district. The election may be: (i) held in conjunction with a regular or primary election; or (ii) conducted by mail ballot in accordance with the provisions of Title 13, chapter 19. The public hearing will be held on **Wednesday, March 6, 2024, at 11:00 a.m.** in the Commissioners Chamber of the Lincoln County Courthouse, 512 California Ave., Libby, MT. Written comments, or protests should be sent to the Lincoln County Clerk and Recorder's Office, 512 California Ave., Libby, MT 59923 or email cbrown@libby.org prior to Friday, March 1, 2024, at 4:00 p.m.

Display Ad

Western News Tobacco Valley News

Tuesday, February 13, 2024 Wednesday, February 14, 2024 Wednesday, February 27, 2024 Wednesday, February 28, 2024